May 20, 2025

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH
RESOLUTION 2025-187
APPOINTING SUMMER SEASONAL BEACH LIFEGUARDS

Mayor Gubitosi offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the seasonal employment is confirmed for the following individuals for the 2025 summer
season pursuant to Salary Ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach
as the following individuals (Schedule A attached) are hereby appointed as Seasonal Hourly Employees.

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED, certified copies of said Resolution be forwarded to the CFO,
the Administrator, and the Chief Lifeguard

Seconded by Councilperson Greenblatt and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT
Ms. DeNoble X
Ms. Greenblatt X
Mr. Nowicki X
Mr. Weber X
Mayor Gubitosi X

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the May 20, 2025

Council Business Meeting.
5%@4 /W

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR ¢ ¢
Municipal Clerk




SCHEDULE A

Brendan Grober
Brian Erickson
Dylan Patrola
Jayden Derby
Kole Feltes
Nathaniel Janik
Abigail Ehret
Joe Busic

Bella Santucci
Chris Trancucci
Elena Cunniff
Lucas Ainbinder
Luke Crooker
Nick Pirone
Olivia Bradicich
Ryan Crooker
William Sette
Alexis Kelly
Gordon Cousins
Jack Crooker

Jack Moran
Logan Hargrove
Luke Cousins

Madison Costanzo

Frankie Prekop
Hunter Kuenzel
Jessica Kral
Kaylee Grober

Ryan Van Buskirk

Andrew Heyt
Dan Moser
Danielle Prekop
Fay Moser
Victoria Kuenzel
Barbara Mora
Doug Dowd
Kyle Contessa
Kyle Schembri
Kyle Wlazlowski
Maile Mora
Nicole Haines
Carl Fenske
Shane Nolan
Jason Gassman
Batur Yaman
Jeff Propertt
Aiden Sacci

Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard

Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
LifeguardEMT

Lifeguard +10 year

Captain

$17.50
$17.50
$17.50
$17.50
$17.50
$17.50
$17.50
$17.50
$18.50
$18.50
$18.50
$18.50
$18.50
$18.50
$18.50
$18.50
$18.50
$19.50
$19.50
$19.50

$19.50
$19.50
$19.50
$19.50
$20.50
$20.50
$20.50
$20.50
$20.50
$21.50
$21.50
$21.50
$21.50
$21.50
$22.50
$23.50
$23.50
$23.50
$23.50
$23.50
$23.50
$23.50
$23.50
$23.50
$24.50
$24.50
$25.00



Spencer Flynn
Conor Farrell
Kelly Smith

Derek Contessa
Andrew Damato
Dan Ciprut

Jessica kwiecinski
Rebecca Kane
Todd Vanlderstine
JJ Pawlak

Walter j propert
Bill Medler

Robert Rosenberg
Patrick Chambrovich
Jake Niedenstein
Michael Rosenberg

Captain
Captain
Captain +10 years
Captain +10 years
Captain +10 years
Captain +10 years
Captain +10 years
Captain +10 years
Captain +10 years
Captain +10 years
Captain +10 years
Fill in Supervisor
Fill in Supervisor
Training Officer

Assistant Head Lifeguard

Head Lifeguard

$25.00
$25.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$20,000 salary
$35,000 salary



