

May 20, 2025

**BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

**RESOLUTION 2025-187**

**APPOINTING SUMMER SEASONAL BEACH LIFEGUARDS**

Mayor Gubitosi offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

**WHEREAS**, the seasonal employment is confirmed for the following individuals for the 2025 summer season pursuant to Salary Ordinance.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach as the following individuals (Schedule A attached) are hereby appointed as Seasonal Hourly Employees.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, certified copies of said Resolution be forwarded to the CFO, the Administrator, and the Chief Lifeguard

Seconded by Councilperson Greenblatt and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	<b>AYES</b>	<b>NAYS</b>	<b>ABSTAIN</b>	<b>ABSENT</b>
Ms. DeNoble	X			
Ms. Greenblatt	X			
Mr. Nowicki	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Gubitosi	X			

**CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the May 20, 2025 Council Business Meeting.

  
Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR  
Municipal Clerk

**SCHEDULE A**

Brendan Grober	Lifeguard	\$17.50
Brian Erickson	Lifeguard	\$17.50
Dylan Patrola	Lifeguard	\$17.50
Jayden Derby	Lifeguard	\$17.50
Kole Feltes	Lifeguard	\$17.50
Nathaniel Janik	Lifeguard	\$17.50
Abigail Ehret	Lifeguard	\$17.50
Joe Basic	Lifeguard	\$17.50
Bella Santucci	Lifeguard	\$18.50
Chris Trancucci	Lifeguard	\$18.50
Elena Cunniff	Lifeguard	\$18.50
Lucas Ainbinder	Lifeguard	\$18.50
Luke Crooker	Lifeguard	\$18.50
Nick Pirone	Lifeguard	\$18.50
Olivia Bradicich	Lifeguard	\$18.50
Ryan Crooker	Lifeguard	\$18.50
William Sette	Lifeguard	\$18.50
Alexis Kelly	Lifeguard	\$19.50
Gordon Cousins	Lifeguard	\$19.50
Jack Crooker	Lifeguard	\$19.50
Jack Moran	Lifeguard	\$19.50
Logan Hargrove	Lifeguard	\$19.50
Luke Cousins	Lifeguard	\$19.50
Madison Costanzo	Lifeguard	\$19.50
Frankie Prekop	Lifeguard	\$20.50
Hunter Kuenzel	Lifeguard	\$20.50
Jessica Kral	Lifeguard	\$20.50
Kaylee Grober	Lifeguard	\$20.50
Ryan Van Buskirk	Lifeguard	\$20.50
Andrew Heyt	Lifeguard	\$21.50
Dan Moser	Lifeguard	\$21.50
Danielle Prekop	Lifeguard	\$21.50
Fay Moser	Lifeguard	\$21.50
Victoria Kuenzel	Lifeguard	\$21.50
Barbara Mora	Lifeguard	\$22.50
Doug Dowd	Lifeguard	\$23.50
Kyle Contessa	Lifeguard	\$23.50
Kyle Schembri	Lifeguard	\$23.50
Kyle Wlazlowski	Lifeguard	\$23.50
Maile Mora	Lifeguard	\$23.50
Nicole Haines	Lifeguard	\$23.50
Carl Fenske	Lifeguard	\$23.50
Shane Nolan	Lifeguard	\$23.50
Jason Gassman	Lifeguard	\$23.50
Batur Yaman	Lifeguard/EMT	\$24.50
Jeff Propertt	Lifeguard +10 year	\$24.50
Aiden Sacci	Captain	\$25.00

Spencer Flynn	Captain	\$25.00
Conor Farrell	Captain	\$25.00
Kelly Smith	Captain +10 years	\$26.00
Derek Contessa	Captain +10 years	\$26.00
Andrew Damato	Captain +10 years	\$26.00
Dan Ciprut	Captain +10 years	\$26.00
Jessica kwiecinski	Captain +10 years	\$26.00
Rebecca Kane	Captain +10 years	\$26.00
Todd VanInderstine	Captain +10 years	\$26.00
JJ Pawlak	Captain +10 years	\$26.00
Walter j propert	Captain +10 years	\$26.00
Bill Medler	Fill in Supervisor	\$30.00
Robert Rosenberg	Fill in Supervisor	\$30.00
Patrick Chambrovich	Training Officer	\$30.00
Jake Niedenstein	Assistant Head Lifeguard	\$20,000 salary
Michael Rosenberg	Head Lifeguard	\$35,000 salary